Frequency Table

What language would you like to take this survey in?

S ——————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid English 742 94.8 94.8 94.8
Espafiol 41 5.2 5.2 100.0
Total 783 100.0 100.0
Are you of Spanish, Hispanic, or Latino origin or descent?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 783 100.0 100.0 100.0

Other than the United States, what is you or your family’s country of

origin?
Valid (-3umulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Other
(please 85 10.8 10.8 10.8
specify)
Cuba 19 2.4 2.4 13.2
Dominican
Republic 3 4 4 13.6
El Salvador 9 1.1 1.1 14.7
Guatemala 20 2.6 2.6 17.3
Mexico 451 57.6 57.6 74.9
Puerto Rico 50 6.3 6.3 81.2
Venezuela 3 4 4 81.6
Colombia 18 2.3 2.3 83.9
Spain 114 14.5 14.5 98.4
Argentina 2 .2 .2 98.7
Peru 3 4 4 99.0
Ecuador 2 .3 3 99.3
Costa Rica 2 .2 .2 99.5
Chile 1 N 99.6
Nicaragua 2 .3 3 99.9
Panama 1 N N 100.0
Total 783 100.0 100.0
LOagea: vvndat IS e Imost pressing propiem racing your comimunity
hackaiid . E——
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Economy 175 22.4 22.6 22.6
Covid-19 30 3.8 3.9 26.5
Crime 93 11.9 12.0 38.5




Missing
Total

Social
justice
Housing
Education

Immigration

Poverty
Politics
Local
issues
Foreign
affairs
Healthcare
Drugs
Environmen
t

Other
Nothing
Total

System

78

108
20

24

24
23

1

25
52

18

75
21
775
8
783

10.0

13.7
2.5

3.0

3.0
2.9

1.1

.2

3.2
6.7

2.3

9.5
2.7
99.0
1.0
100.0

10.1

13.9
2.5

3.0

3.1
2.9

1.1

3.2
6.8

2.3

9.6
2.7
100.0

48.6

62.5
65.0

68.0

711
74.1

75.2

75.4

78.6
85.4

87.7

97.3
100.0

Which of the following media sources do you most rely on for news?

Frequency

Percent

Valid
Percent

T
Cumulative
Percent

Valid

English
cable or
network
news
Spanish-
speaking
cable or
network
news
English
newspaper
(online or
print)
Spanish
newspaper
(online or
print)
Social
media
Local news

Total

269

26

53

10

242

183
783

34.4

3.3

6.8

1.3

30.9

23.3
100.0

34.4

3.3

6.8

1.3

30.9

23.3
100.0

34.4

37.7

44.5

45.8

76.7
100.0

What social media platform do you use the most for news?

Frequency

Percent

Valid
Percent

Cumulative
Percent




Valid Other
(please 48 6.1 6.1 6.1
specify)
| don’t use
Sm‘:;'i o 219 28.0 28.0 34.1
news
Snapchat 16 2.0 2.0 36.1
Twitter 34 4.3 4.3 40.4
Instagram 37 4.7 4.7 451
Tik Tok 74 9.5 9.5 54.6
Facebook 249 31.8 31.8 86.4
Reddit 14 1.7 1.7 88.1
YouTube 83 10.7 10.7 98.7
LinkedIn 10 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 783 100.0 100.0

Other (please specify)
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid 753 96.1 96.1 96.1
All of them 1 1 A1 96.2
All sorts 1 1 A 96.3
Channel 13 1 A1 96.4
CNN 1 1 A1 96.5
fn";N on 0 0 96.5
CNN,
MSNBC 1 1 A 96.6
Dailywire 1 1 A 96.7
Flipboard 1 N N 96.8
Fox 31 1 1 N 96.9
Fox news 1 N A 97.0
Google A A 97.0
nssxg'e 1 A A 97.1
| dont use
any of
them. They
are allcrap
and full of
one sided
lies that do 1 N N 97.2
nothing for
the good of
this
country or

communitie
s




| use all,

and other
social
media that 1 N N 97.3
does not
censor the
news
Local news 1 2 .2 97.4
Local
weather 1 A A 97.5
alert
service
National
Public N N 97.6
Radio
News apps 1 A 97.6
news break 1 A A 97.7
News on
iPhone 1 1 A 97.8
Newsbreak 4 5 .5 98.4
None 1 1 1 98.4
One
American 1 N N 98.5
News
Opera Ry A 98.6
News
PBS BBC
and local 1 A1 A 98.7
news
Radio 1 N 98.7
Smart news 1 A A 98.8
Snapchat 5 .6 .6 99.4
Television .0 .0 99.6
Television 1 2 .2 99.6
Tune In 1 N N 99.7
Tv .0 .0 99.7
TV 1 1 A 99.8
Uso Redes
Sociales e 1 1 A 99.9
Internet
Why isn't
this a
multiple 1 1 A 100.0
choice
option
Yahoo and
MSN.CO .0 .0 100.0
Total 783 100.0 100.0
How do you view the Democratic party?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent




Valid very. 145 18.5 18.5 18.5
positive
Somewhat 113 14.5 14.5 33.0
positive
Neutral or 334 42.7 42.7 75.7
no opinion
Somewhat 89 11.4 11.4 87.0
negative
very 102 13.0 13.0 100.0
negative
Total 783 100.0 100.0
Next, the Republican party?
S ————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid very. 44 5.7 5.7 5.7
positive
Somewhat 90 11.5 11.5 17.2
positive
Neutral or 345 44.0 44.0 61.2
no opinion
Somewhat 130 16.5 16.5 77.7
negative
very 174 22.3 22.3 100.0
negative
Total 783 100.0 100.0
Are you registered to vote?
S ————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 473 60.4 60.4 60.4
No 310 39.6 39.6 100.0
Total 783 100.0 100.0
What is your party affiliation?
S ————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 223 28.5 47.2 47.2
Republican 79 10.1 16.8 63.9
Independen 170 21.8 36.1 100.0
t or other
Total 473 60.4 100.0
Missing System 310 39.6
Total 783 100.0

What would it take to get you to

register to vote this November?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Other
(please 8 1.0 25 25

specify)




Different or
better 25 3.2 8.1 10.6
candidates
If | had 31 4.0 10.0 20.6
time
If | was
better 124 15.9 40.1 60.7
informed
Nothing 122 15.6 39.3 100.0
Total 310 39.6 100.0
Missing System 473 60.4
Total 783 100.0
Other (please specify)
Vaid ] cumulative |
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 775 99.0 99.0 99.0
Get CO 5 7 7 99.7
license
The rich
get richer
and the the 3 .3 .3 100.0
poor get
poorer
Total 783 100.0 100.0

For each of the following statements, please indicate whether you agree
or disagree. First, | am not registered to vote because...”there's no

difference between Democrats and Republicans.”

S —————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Agree 66 8.4 21.2 21.2
Disagree 121 15.4 38.9 60.1
Unsure or 124 15.8 39.9 100.0
no opinion
Total 310 39.6 100.0
Missing System 473 60.4
Total 783 100.0

| am not registered to vote because...

”my vote won’t change anything”

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Agree 128 16.4 41.4 41.4
Disagree 132 16.9 42.6 84.0
Unsure or 50 6.3 16.0 100.0
no opinion
Total 310 39.6 100.0
Missing System 473 60.4
Total 783 100.0




Why did you decide to vote in the last election?

Vaid | ]cumulative |
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Something
else 10 1.3 2.2 2.2
(please
specify)
| disliked
one of the 67 8.5 14.2 16.4
candidates
| liked one
of the 29 3.7 6.2 22.5
candidates
| voted for
my party’s 59 7.5 12.5 35.0
candidate
| have a
duty as a 175 22.4 37.0 72.0
citizen to
vote
| care
about the 80 10.3 17.0 89.1
issues
| did not
vote in the 52 6.6 10.9 100.0
last
election
Total 473 60.4 100.0
Missing System 310 39.6
Total 783 100.0
Something else (please specify)
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 773 98.8 98.8 98.8
Because |
always 1 1 A 98.9
vote
Chance for
libertarians N N 98.9
to speak
Democracy
was in 1 N N 99.0
Danger!
Didn’'t want
the
fundamenta
Is of this 1 1 99.1
country
going to
shit
| always 1 A A 99.2

vote




| didn't not
like the
democratic
agenda

| didn't
want biden
| wanted
t**** out of
office
because he
is a moron
and has
divided our
country

Issues &
truth &
represent
all
Americans
Keep the
morons(de
ms out)
and keep
trump
in..tried....f
uck dems
Neither
party
actually
cares for
change. All
politicans
don't live
up to their
promises.
They don't
do enough
to help.
The impact
corona
virus was
having
The
negative
remarks
coming
from
republicans

99.2

99.3

99.4

99.5

99.5

99.6

99.7

99.8




To do my
best to
address
the issues
(crime/drug
s/loss of
autonomou
s rights)
that the
patronizing
Democrat
party made
worse while
trying to
hoodwink
my fellow
Latinos
(not
LatinX!)
that climate
change is
the gravest
issue
facing our
demographi
c
community.

To save
the nation
from
President
Biden and
the
Democrat
part
Voting is a
responsibili
ty, as well
as a right
Total

783

100.0

A 99.9

A 99.9

A 100.0
100.0

How likely are yo

utovoteint

he Novembe

r 2022 elections?

 _____
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid very 43 5.4 9.0 9.0
unlikely
Somewhat 23 2.9 4.8 13.8
unlikely
Somewhat 62 7.9 13.0 26.9
likely
Very likely 310 39.6 65.7 92.5
Unsure 35 4.5 7.5 100.0




Missing
Total

Total
System

473
310
783

60.4
39.6
100.0

100.0

Which party most closely aligns with your views on the economy?

Valid (-3umulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Neither 186 23.8 238 238
party
Democratic 249 31.8 31.8 55.6
Party
Republican 127 16.2 16.2 71.8
Party
Unsure 221 28.2 28.2 100.0
Total 783 100.0 100.0

Which party most

closely align

s with your views on abortion?

I
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
valid Neither 191 24.3 24.3 24.3
party
Democratic 208 26.6 26.6 50.9
Party
Republican 111 14.2 14.2 65.1
Party
Unsure 273 34.9 34.9 100.0
Total 783 100.0 100.0

Which party most closely aligns with your vie

ws on immigration?

Valid (-3umulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Neither 204 26.1 26.1 26.1
party

Democratic 253 32.3 32.3 58.4
Party

Republican 139 17.8 17.8 76.2
Party

Unsure 187 23.8 23.8 100.0

Total 783 100.0 100.0
vvinicn pdrty Imost Closely aligns witn your views on pupolic
saiebulaaliciacs . E——
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Neither 190 24.3 24.3 24.3
party

Democratic 189 24.2 24.2 48.5
Party

Republican 137 17.5 17.5 66.0
Party

Unsure 266 34.0 34.0 100.0

Total 783 100.0 100.0




AOow muchnh Or1 a tnreat 10 pupliC neaiwn In e unitea otates ao you peilieve

"ﬂiﬂnilliilli ii’) -
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Major 204 26.1 26.1 26.1
threat
Moderate 300 38.4 38.4 64.5
threat
Minor 166 21.2 21.2 85.7
threat
Not a 112 14.3 14.3 100.0
threat
Total 783 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-24 137 17.5 17.5 17.5
25-34 189 24.2 24.2 41.7
35-44 168 21.5 21.5 63.1
45-54 124 15.9 15.9 79.0
55-64 87 11.1 11.1 90.1
65 and 77 9.9 9.9 100.0
older
Total 783 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have completed?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Did not
graduate
high 197 25.2 25.2 25.2
school/no
GED
High school
diploma or
GED 242 30.9 30.9 56.0
Technical
o 98 12.6 12.6 68.6
vocational
school
Associates 109 13.9 13.9 82.5
degree
Bachelor's 88 11.3 11.3 93.8
degree
Master’s
degree or 49 6.2 6.2 100.0
higher
Total 783 100.0 100.0

Who did you vote for in 2020 for President?




Valid (-3umulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Did not 359 45.8 45.8 45.8
vote
Joe Biden 280 35.7 35.7 81.5
Donald 111 14.2 14.2 95.8
Trump
Someone 33 4.2 4.2 100.0
else
Total 783 100.0 100.0
Do you identify with any of the following religions?
 _____
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Other
(please 95 12.2 12.2 12.2
specify)
Protestant 31 4.0 4.0 16.1
Catholic 300 38.3 38.3 54.5
Evangelical 35 4.4 4.4 58.9
Do not
identify 322 41.1 41.1 100.0
with any
religion
Total 783 100.0 100.0
Other (please specify)
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 699 89.2 89.2 89.2
Agnostic 1 A A 89.4
Apostolic 1 1 A 89.5
Asatro 1 A N 89.6
Atheism .0 .0 89.6
Atheist 1 1 N 89.8
Baptist 3 .3 .3 90.1
Believer 1 N 90.2
Buddhism 1 2 .2 90.3
Christan .0 .0 90.4
Christen 4 .5 .5 90.8
christian .0 .0 90.9
Christian 41 5.2 5.2 96.1
Christian
beliefs 1 N 96.1
Christianity 1 1 A 96.2
chrstian 2 .3 .3 96.5




Church of
Jesus
Christ of
Latter Day
Saints
Cristian

Don’'t want
to
Ex catholic

gay
Gnostic
Jew
Buddhist
Jahovas
Witnesses
Jewish

Jw

La Madre
Tierra
Lutheran
Mormon

Native
American
Non
demoninati
onal

Non
Denominati
on God
loving
person
Non
denominati
onal

Non
domination
al

Non-
denominati
onal
Christian
Nondenomi
national
none

none of
your
business
None ya
thats what
Not your
business
Other

Pagan

Pentecosta
|

96.6

96.6
96.7
96.7
96.8

96.9

97.0

97.2
97.5

97.6

97.7
97.7

97.8

97.9

98.0

98.1

98.2

98.3

98.3
98.3

98.4

98.4

98.5

98.9
99.0

99.1




Pentecosta

| Christian -0 -0 99.1
Private 1 A1 99.2
Satanism 2 2 .2 99.4
Satanist 1 1 A 99.5
Seventh
Day
Adventist 1 A A 99.5
mostly
Spiritual 1 1 A1 99.6
The Church
of Jesus
Christ of
Latter-day -0 -0 99.7
Saints
Too much
politics in
churches . . 99.7
today
Unaffiliated
Christian 1 . . 99.8
What does
evangelical 1 1 A 99.9
mean?
Wicca 1 1 A 100.0
Total 783 100.0 100.0
How much does your religion influence your political views?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid No 558 71.2 71.2 71.2
influence
Moderate 155 19.8 19.8 91.0
influence
Major 70 9.0 9.0 100.0
influence
Total 783 100.0 100.0
Which of the following best describes the area where you live?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Urban 329 42.0 42.0 42.0
Suburban 313 40.0 40.0 81.9
Rural 141 18.1 18.1 100.0
Total 783 100.0 100.0
What is your gender?
S —————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Female 380 48.5 48.5 48.5
Male 394 50.3 50.3 98.8




Nonbinary

9 1.2 1.2 100.0
or other
Total 783 100.0 100.0
mode
S ——————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 516 65.9 65.9 65.9
SMS-to-
Web 204 26.1 26.1 92.0
IVR 63 8.0 8.0 100.0
Total 783 100.0 100.0




